Heavenly Parent's Holy Community Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

324-275 Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 12461 Tel: +82-31-589-2320 Fax: +82-31-589-2350 E-mail: ffwpuihq@cheonjeonggung.org Homepage: www.familyfedihq.org

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2020-098

- To: Cheon Eui Won Chairs, Regional Group Presidents, Subregional Directors, National Leaders
- Cc: Heads of Providential Organizations, Personnel-in-charge in Regional Group Headquarters, Subregion Headquarters

From: Heavenly Parent's Holy Community Family Federation for World Peace and Unification International Headquarters (FFWPU IHQ)
Date: 9.5 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 8th Year of Cheon II Guk (October 21, 2020)

Re.: Offering of CheonBo Induction Donation of Gratitude

May the Heavenly Parent and True Parents' blessings and love be with you all.

Through the 2020 CheonBo Festival, CheonBo registration (induction) has been achieved under the True Parents' realm of victory amid Heavenly Parent's grace. We would like to inform CheonBo couples about how to offer the CheonBo induction gratitude donation. Please refer to the outline below and notify CheonBo couples accordingly.

1. Offering of CheonBo Induction Donation of Gratitude

- A. Period during which the offering is requested to be made: October 20 ~ November 30, 2020
- B. Donations will be collected by the secretariat of the Regional Group Headquarters (as they were prior to the restructuring) and the collected offerings should be remitted to the bank accounts designated by the International Headquarters.
- C. National Headquarters or the former Regional Group Headquarters shall issue a certificate of confirmation to each CheonBo couple.
- D. CheonBo couples can upload the bank deposit receipt or the certificate of confirmation issued by the National Headquarters or Regional Group Headquarters to the CheonBo website (https://cheonbov.org) under 'CheonBo Induction Donation of Gratitude' in 'My Page.'

FFWPU CheonBo Factoria in Visio Provent Collection Annual Collection Control of Collection Annual Collection Control of Collection Control	HOME	NOTICES	OFFICIAL MEMO	MATERIALS	MY PAGE	LOGOUT MODIFY	English 🔻	۹
	CheonBo Induction Donation of Gratitude							
	Certificate			Date		Amount		
		UPLOAD FILE		0000-00-00	s	0		

2. Administrative Details

- A. Contact Person: Ms. Song Ga-hyeon, International Headquarters Blessed Family Department Email: ffwpuihqcb@gmail.com
- B. Attachments:
 - 1) Certificate of Confirmation for CheonBo induction donation of gratitude
 - 2) Form on which to list those who are confirmed to have offered the donation
 - 3) FFWPU IHQ Account Informationp

Family Federation for World Peace and Unifica International Headquarters

